RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey
#R 144 -2019

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION
OF MILLER AVE. PROJECT
WHEREAS, a Contract was awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, PO Box 20, Milmay, NJ in
the amount of $107,980.00 by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester City (“City”);
and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer, Consulting Engineering Services, recommend Change Order
No. 1 be approved for the 2019 Reconstruction of Miller Ave.; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1, in the amount of -$2,713.00, is decreased to Turf Repair
Strip, Concrete Vertical Curb, Concrete Sidewalk, Asphalt Base Course, Dense Graded Aggregate; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 results in a decrease of -$2,713.00 for a new total contract
amount of $105,267.00; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution approving Change Order No. 1 is expressly subject to the Chief
Financial Officer determining that funds are available for said Change Order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, State of New Jersey as follows:

1, The provisions of the WHEREAS clauses set forth above are incorporated herein by
reference and made a part hereof.

2. Change Order No. 1 for the 2019 Reconstruction of Miller Ave., which results in a
-$2,713.00 decrease in the overall Contract for a new total Contract amount of

$105,267.00

3. The Chief Financial Officer has determined-that funds are available for said Change

| /{:é/ﬁ{w}/ ;%ﬁ%/

Daniel T. SpenceWayor /

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of th City of Gloucester this 27" day of June, 2019.

m\, Dt

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk,
Certified Municipal Registrar




